THIS WEEK @ MPA  MoUNT

PISGAH
For | know the plans | have for you," declares the Lord,
"Plans to prosper you and not to harm you, plans to ACADEMY
give you hope and a future." Jeremiah 29:11

January 8-14, 2025

Stuff You Have to Know

Welcome back! We hope that your time away was FANTASTIC! We are so excited to
let you know that we have SEVEN new students to welcome to our school! Please
take the time to get to know Justin Chilel (Gr 9); Jose Perez & William Vincent (Gr 10);
Vernon Hampton & Rosse Soto (Gr 11); Rafael Bisono & Hayseas Reyes (Gr 12)! AND,
we have THREE new staff members: Pastor Quarteroli (So. Bible), Pastor Ashlock (Sr
College Bible), & Mrs. Miller (Psych). We are so glad you are all here!

MUSIC TOUR POSTPONED-TW@MPA is getting to you late this week-waiting to see
about the storm forecasted for this weekend. We have made the decision to
postpone the trip to another time. New dates will be announced.

Upcoming Events Person of Prayer (POP)

January: d -

6 - Second Semester Begins -6 Jake Krein

7 - Staff Meeting

13 - Girls & Guys Varsity Basketball Home Game

15/19 - SU Prayer Conference

16 - Girls & Guys Varsity Basketball Away Game ' Josh Robertson

17 - End of Drop / Add Period ddi

18 - Junior Class Church Service pinter

18/19 - MLK Basketball Tournament-Collegedale Bl"ith ny Palasios

20 - Winterfest Day HI Tara Piercy

21 - Guys Varsity Basketball Home Game Inna Viasiuk

22 - staff Meeting

23 - Girls & Guys Varsity Basketball Away Game Joshua Michael

24 - Sr Cap & Gown/New Student/Staff Pictures Jade Burrell

24/26 - Mother/Daughter & Father/Son Wknd Camila Escobir
- Closed Weekend =

25 - SA Talent Show hantell Coetzer

27 - Girls & Guys Varsity Basketball Away Game

29 - MPA Finance Committee

29/Feb. 2 - Newmyer Classic Basketball Tourn.

30 - MPA Board Meeting

joseph Ochoa




Weekend Schedule

Parent Open House Wknd
Sunset Time Friday: 5:35 pm

Friday

Lock Building
Supper in Cafe
Closed Campus
Vespers (DCW)

Saturday
Breakfast in Cafe
Sabbath School (D)
Church @ MPA Church (D)
Lunch in Cafe
Veggie Tales Movies in Audit. (Snacks)
Worship in Dorms
Supper in Cafe
Volleyball Competition
w/ Hot Chocolate & Cookies

Sunday

Brunch in Cafe

Senior Pictures in Asheville
Student Bank Open

Girls Mall Trip (28 spots only)
Supper in Cafe

Boys & Girls Clubs

C = Casual

DC = Dressy Casual
D = Dressy

SU = School Uniform

Time
4:45 pm
5:00-5:30
Until 7:30
7:30

8:30-9:00
10:00-10:45
10:45-12:30
After Church
2:00-4:00
5:15
5:30-6:00
7:00-9:00

10:30-11:00
12:45-5:00
12:45

1:00
5:00-5:30
6:00

Supervisor

C Coetzer
B Howard

D Coetzer, B Howard

B Howard

All Team on Duty

All Team of Duty

All Team Invited

C & D Coetzer

Deans

J McEachin

C & D Coetzer, J McEachin

J Meadows

L & N Parra, B Howard, J McEachin
D Coetzer

D Coetzer, J Meadows

C Coetzer

Deans

The life in front of you is
far more important than
the life behind you.

75 Academy Dr. Candler, NC 28715 828-667-2535 www.pisgah.us




